

## Fee Schedule Effective as of April 1, 2021

ACH Origination/Payroll	
Monthly	\$40.00
File	\$8.00
Per Item	\$0.20
Returned Fee	\$25.00
ACH (Automated Clearing House) Payments	
Paid Fee-Non-Sufficient Funds	\$35.00
Return Fee-Non-Sufficient Funds	\$35.00
Stop Payment Fee	\$15.00
Automatic Overdraft Transfer	
Account Research (per hour)	\$30.00
Cashier's Check	
Check Cashing Fee	
Non-Member/On Us	\$0.50/\$100
Checks Returned for Collection	
Under \$500	\$5.00
Over \$500	\$10.00
Copy of a Share Draft	\$3.00
Copy of Credit Union Statement	\$0.20/page
Fax	
Incoming (per page)	\$0.25
Outgoing – 1st Page	\$2.50
Each additional page	\$0.25
Foreign Check/Money Order Presentation Fee	\$25.00
Inactive Membership/Abandoned Property	
(after 15 months)	\$5.00/month
Return Mail Fee	\$5.00/item
Loans	
Extension Fee	\$25.00
Late Fee (10 days past due)	\$35.00
Processing Fee	
Return Payment Fee	\$35.00
Money Order	
Monthly Copy of Share Drafts (monthly fee)	\$7.00

## **Enderlin Office** Edgeley Office Ellendale Office 203 3<sup>rd</sup> Ave 212 5th Ave 120 1st St. N. PO Box 129 PO Box 74 PO Box 248 Edgeley, ND 58433 Ellendale, ND 58436 Enderlin, ND 58027 701-349-3842 701-437-2324 701-493-2334 1-800-347-8343 1-866-706-0204 1-800-555-5889

No Minimum Balance	
Notary Service	
Online Loan Payment	3%
Overdraft Services	
Paid Fee-Non-Sufficient Funds	\$35.00
Return Fee-Non-Sufficient Funds	\$35.00
Continuous Overdraft Fee (7 Days)	\$50.00
Photocopies	
Safe Deposit Box Annual Fee	
3" x 5"	\$15.00
3" x 10"	\$25.00
5" x 10"	\$35.00
Key Replacement	\$25.00
Pull Box FeeCo	
Starter Checks (10 free-new accounts)	
Stop Payment per check \$20.00 or per l	
Telephone Transfer	
Virtual Branch Services	
Bill Pay	FRFF
E-Statements	
Mobile/Online Banking	
Visa Debit/Credit Card	111
Late Fee (10 days past due)	\$29 NN
Card Replacement	
Rush on Debit/Credit Card	•
Wire Transactions	φ30.00
Incoming	00.002
Outgoing Domestic	<b>⊅∠</b> U.UU
	<u></u>
Outgoing International Outgoing International (Foreign funds)	\$50.00